PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Element Six Limited	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamond Microwave Devices Limited
Street Address:	Leeds Innovation Centre, 103 Clarendon Road
City:	Leeds
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	LS2 9DF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11912414

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 413-3000
Email: khudson@oblon.com
Correspondent Name: Oblon, Spivak, et al.
Address Line 1: 1940 Duke Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 314760US2PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen L. Hudson

Total Attachments: 1

source=314760 asn corp#page1.tif

1471611 00.046 10

PATENT REEL: 026383 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this /st day of APRIL 2011 ("the Effective Date") between:

- (1) Element Six Limited whose registered office is at Isle of Man Freeport, Ballasalla, Isle of Man IM99 6AQ, British Isles ("Assignor"), and
- (2) Diamond Microwave Devices Limited whose registered office is at Leeds Innovation Centre, 103 Clarendon Road, Leeds LS2 9DF ("Assignee").

WHEREAS

- (A) Assignor is the legal owner of US Patent Application 11/912,414 ("the Patent Application").
- (B) Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent Application, and any present or future patent applications and patents divided, continued or otherwise derived from the Patent Application, to the Assignee.

AGREED TERMS

- In consideration of the sum of US\$1 (One US Dollar), receipt of which the Assignor expressly acknowledges, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignor the full and exclusive benefit of the Patent Application and any patent granted thereon, and any present or future patent applications and patents divided, continued or otherwise derived from the Patent Application without encumbrance, including the right to recover and take all proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of all infringements of the Patent Application, and any present or future patent applications and patents divided, continued or otherwise derived from the Patent Application, by a third party whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment.
- The Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that the Assignor shall, at the request of the Assignee, and at no cost to the Assignee, execute and sign all such instruments and documents and do all such things as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee or its nominee to enjoy the full benefit of the rights transferred by this assignments.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England.

Signed By:

Print Name:

DIRECTOR

For and on behalf of Element Six Limited (Assignor)

Signed By:

Date: 29.3.11

Print Name: DIRECTOR

Date: 1/04/2011

Print Name: C.W. Ogilvie Thompson

Position:

Director

For and on behalf of Diamond Microwave Devices Limited (Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 026383 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 06/03/2011